631 Airport Road, Fall River, MA 02720 • (508) 679-8131 • Fax (508) 674-4710
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
www.lightolier.com © 2010 Philips Group •
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Notes:

3.19"
(8.10cm)
Ordering Information
Family
Housing
Height Indirect Direct
Lower
Shielding Mounting Length Housing Voltage Finish Options
MS 3 L SW J
MicroSquare 3 = 3" nom S = T5
Standard
H = T5 HO
S = T5
Standard
H = T5 HO
L = Snap-in
Lens
SW = Surface
Wall
4 = 4'
8 = 8'
J = Joiner
Module
1 = 120V
2 = 277V
U = 120V -
227V
A = Aluminum
W = White
2 = 2 Cct Up/Dn
Switched
4 = 4 Thru Wires
D = Fluor. Dim.1
E = EM Pack1
T = Tandem Switch2
1 Voltage 1 or 2 must be selected for Dimming and EM Pack.  EM Pack available in 8' fixtures only.
2 Tandem switch is only available in 8' length fixtures
Job Information Type:
631 Airport Road, Fall River, MA 02720 • (508) 679-8131 • Fax (508) 674-4710
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
www.lightolier.com © 2010 Philips Group •
Lighting Systems  MS-9
Page 2 of 2� MicroSquare Surface Wall 2-Light T5 Indirect/Direct Per Section
C1210
Candlepower Curve
Performance
Coefficients Of Utilization
% Effective Ceiling Cavity Reflectance
80 70 50
% Wall Reflectance
50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10
Ro
om
 C
av
ity
 R
at
io
0 69 69 69 62 62 62 50 50 50
1 59 57 54 54 52 50 44 42 41
2 52 47 44 47 43 40 38 36 33
3 45 40 36 41 37 33 33 30 28
4 40 34 30 36 32 28 29 26 23
5 35 30 26 32 27 24 26 23 20
6 31 26 22 29 24 21 23 20 17
7 28 23 19 26 21 18 21 18 15
8 25 20 17 23 19 16 19 16 13
9 23 18 15 21 17 14 17 14 12
10 21 16 13 19 15 12 16 13 10
20% Floor Cavity Reflectance
Distribution